REFERENCES

- 1. G. H. Hardy and E. M. Wright, An Introduction to the Theory of Numbers, Clarendon, Oxford, 1938.
- 2. Hunt Burrowes, "Continued Fractions and Indefinite Forms," unpublished article, Notice in Bull. Am. Math. Soc. 62 (1956), 553.
- 3. George K. White, "On Generators and Defining Relations for the Unimodular Group M₂," Amer. Math. Month. 71 (1964), 743-748.

* * * * *

ERRATA

Please make the following corrections in "Recurrence Relations for Sequences Like $\{F_{F_n}\}$, "The Fibonacci Quarterly, April, 1967, Vol. 5, No. 2, pp. 129-136:

- 1. Replace "n" by "F" in the first line of the third paragraph on p. 129.
- 2. Replace the equations of (7') on page 132 by

$$\begin{array}{rcl} 2X_{n+2} &=& X_{n+1} \ Y_n + X_n Y_{n+1} \\ 2Y_{n+2} &=& (r-s)^2 X_{n+1} X_n + Y_{n+1} Y_n \ . \\ 3. & \text{Replace the "aj" in the first line of p. 134 by "aj"} \ . \end{array}$$

- 4. Replace the minus sign in the line preceding (15) on p. 134 by a plus.
- 5. Delete the first "4E" on the first line of page 136.

Please also correct "A Shift Formula for Recurrence Relations of Order m," The Fibonacci Quarterly, December 1967, Vol. 5, No. 5, pp. 461-465, by replacing the " p_m " in the sum on the last line of p. 462 by " p_{m-i} ".

* * * * *

Please make the following correction in

" The Fibonacci Quarterly, November, 1967, Vol. 5, No. 4, p. 370:

In the fourth line from the bottom, replace 'difference of each pair' with "differences of the pairs."